Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

Consumers
Count

42
4,981
585
9,502

50

4,176
8,340
27,676

Consumers
Count

1,100
99
2,163

* %

1,132
1,253
5,769

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

by Ethnicity or Race

Total
Expenditures

$1,298,814
$68,198,037
$13,637,177
$107,017,694

$756,966

$51,208,063
$279,909,478
$522,026,228

Total
Expenditures

*

$7,689,380
$631,938
$11,521,660

* ¥

$6,165,203
$5,531,534
$31,731,820

Total Authorized

Services

$1,793,422
$102,098,678
$20,099,862
$158,880,389

$1,165,817
$79,518,508

$372,969,192
$736,525,869

Total Authorized

Services

*

$12,628,607
$1,239,988
$20,301,915

* ¥

$10,931,414
$9,820,017
$55,240,659

Per Capita
Expenditures

$30,924
$13,692
$23,311
$11,263

$15,139

$12,262
$33,562
$18,862

Per Capita
Expenditures

$7,018
$6,990
$6,383
$5,327

$9,532
$5,446

$4,415
$5,500

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$42,701
$20,498
$34,359
$16,721

$23,316

$19,042
$44,721
$26,612

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$14,413
$11,481
$12,525
$9,386

$14,522
$9,657

$7,837
$9,575
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Utilized

72.4%
66.8%
67.8%
67.4%

64.9%

64.4%
75.0%
70.9%

Utilized

48.7%
60.9%
51.0%
56.8%

65.6%
56.4%

56.3%
57.4%



American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural

White
Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural

White
Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** |n accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers
Count

14
2,250
206
4,261

22

2,104
2,246
11,103

Consumers
Count

21
1,631
280
3,078

13

940

4,841
10,804

Total
Expenditures

$37,545
$9,564,221
$1,170,317
$14,938,350

$141,001

$10,999,520
$17,819,744
$54,670,699

Total
Expenditures

$1,212,145
$50,944,437
$11,834,922
$80,557,683

$472,984
$34,043,339

$256,558,200
$435,623,709

Total Authorized
Services

$85,505
$17,784,288
$2,399,914
$27,741,305

$323,664

$21,489,996
$29,163,088
$98,987,761

Total Authorized
Services

$1,607,025
$71,685,783
$16,459,959
$110,837,169

$624,327
$47,097,098

$333,986,087
$582,297,449

Per Capita
Expenditures

$2,682
$4,251
$5,681
$3,506

$6,409

$5,228
$7,934
$4,924

Per Capita
Expenditures

$57,721
$31,235
$42,268
$26,172

$36,383
$36,216

$52,997
$40,321

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$6,108
$7,904
$11,650
$6,511

$14,712

$10,214
$12,984
$8,915

Per Capita
Authorized Services

$76,525
$43,952
$58,786
$36,009

$48,025
$50,103

$68,991
$53,896

Utilized

43.9%
53.8%
48.8%
53.8%

43.6%

51.2%
61.1%
55.2%

Utilized

75.4%
71.1%
71.9%
72.7%

75.8%

72.3%

76.8%
74.8%



