Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	42	\$1,298,814	\$1,793,422	\$30,924	\$42,701	72.4%
Asian	4,981	\$68,198,037	\$102,098,678	\$13,692	\$20,498	66.8%
Black/African American	585	\$13,637,177	\$20,099,862	\$23,311	\$34,359	67.8%
Hispanic	9,502	\$107,017,694	\$158,880,389	\$11,263	\$16,721	67.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	50	\$756,966	\$1,165,817	\$15,139	\$23,316	64.9%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	4,176	\$51,208,063	\$79,518,508	\$12,262	\$19,042	64.4%
White	8,340	\$279,909,478	\$372,969,192	\$33,562	\$44,721	75.0%
Totals	27,676	\$522,026,228	\$736,525,869	\$18,862	\$26,612	70.9%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$7,018	\$14,413	48.7%
Asian	1,100	\$7,689,380	\$12,628,607	\$6,990	\$11,481	60.9%
Black/African American	99	\$631,938	\$1,239,988	\$6,383	\$12,525	51.0%
Hispanic	2,163	\$11,521,660	\$20,301,915	\$5,327	\$9,386	56.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	**	**	**	\$9,532	\$14,522	65.6%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	1,132	\$6,165,203	\$10,931,414	\$5,446	\$9,657	56.4%
White	1,253	\$5,531,534	\$9,820,017	\$4,415	\$7,837	56.3%
Totals	5,769	\$31,731,820	\$55,240,659	\$5,500	\$9,575	57.4%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	14	\$37,545	\$85,505	\$2,682	\$6,108	43.9%
Asian	2,250	\$9,564,221	\$17,784,288	\$4,251	\$7,904	53.8%
Black/African American	206	\$1,170,317	\$2,399,914	\$5,681	\$11,650	48.8%
Hispanic	4,261	\$14,938,350	\$27,741,305	\$3,506	\$6,511	53.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	22	\$141,001	\$323,664	\$6,409	\$14,712	43.6%
Other Ethnicity or	2 104	¢10,000,500	¢24,400,000	és 220	¢10.214	F4 20/
Race/Multi-Cultural	2,104	\$10,999,520	\$21,489,996	\$5,228	\$10,214	51.2%
White Totals	2,246 11,103	\$17,819,744 \$54,670,699	\$29,163,088 \$98,987,761	\$7,934 \$4,924	\$12,984 \$8,915	61.1% 55.2%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	21	\$1,212,145	\$1,607,025	\$57,721	\$76,525	75.4%
Asian	1,631	\$50,944,437	\$71,685,783	\$31,235	\$43,952	71.1%
Black/African American	280	\$11,834,922	\$16,459,959	\$42,268	\$58,786	71.9%
Hispanic	3,078	\$80,557,683	\$110,837,169	\$26,172	\$36,009	72.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	13	\$472,984	\$624,327	\$36,383	\$48,025	75.8%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	940	\$34,043,339	\$47,097,098	\$36,216	\$50,103	72.3%
White	4,841	\$256,558,200	\$333,986,087	\$52,997	\$68,991	76.8%
Totals	10,804	\$435,623,709	\$582,297,449	\$40,321	\$53,896	74.8%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed. ** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.